
CSR Report CSR (WEB) ER

Principle 1
Businesses should support and respect the protection of
internationally proclaimed human rights; and

8-14
32-34

Special Feature 1: Realizing the Ajinomoto Ideals around the World
Protecting Food Resources
Engaging with Business Partners
Fair Employment for All
Initiatives for Labor-Management and Human Rights
Going Forward with Society
Corporate Citizenship Activities
Regional Activities

Principle 2
make sure that they are not complicit in human rights
abuses.

Engaging with Business Partners
Initiatives for Labor-Management and Human Rights

Principle 3
Businesses should uphold the freedom of association and
the effective recognition of the right to collective
bargaining;

Initiatives for Labor-Management and Human Rights

Principle 4
the elimination of all forms of forced and compulsory
labour;

Engaging with Business Partners

Principle 5 the effective abolition of child labour; and Engaging with Business Partners

Principle 6
the elimination of discrimination in respect of employment
and occupation.

Fair Employment for All

Principle 7
Businesses are asked to support a precautionary approach
to environmental challenges;

15-19

Special Feature 2: Solving Global Issues through Strong R&D
Contribution of Feed-Use Amino Acids
Conserving Biodiversity
Engaged in the Global Environment

3-4
5-6
10
13-14
16-18
20
22-24
29-30
31
35-37
39
51-52

Principle 8
undertake initiatives to promote greater environmental
responsibility; and

15-19
20-25

Special Feature 2: Solving Global Issues through Strong R&D
Special Feature 3: Stakeholder Dialogues
Contribution of Feed-Use Amino Acids
Recycling Food Resources
Engaged in the Global Environment

3-4
5-6
10-14
16-20
22-24
26-28
29-52

Principle 9
encourage the development and diffusion of
environmentally friendly technologies.

Special Feature 2: Solving Global Issues through Strong R&D
Contribution of Feed-Use Amino Acids
Protecting Food Resources
Engaged in the Global Environment

3-4
5-6
10-14
19-20
23-24
26-28
35-37
38-40
47

ANTI-
CORRUPTION

Principle 10
Businesses should work against corruption in all its forms,
including extortion and bribery.

35-36
Engaging with Business Partners
Management System

"Ajinomoto Group CSR Report 2010" ／ "Corporate Social Responsibility (WEB)"&
 "Ajinomoto Group Environmental Report 2010"／"Ajinomoto Group Environmental Report 2010　- The Additional Documents and Data　(WEB)"

<the United Nations Global Compact and its Content Index>

HUMAN RIGHTS

LABOUR

ENVIRONMENT

Related Page

The Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact


