"Ajinomoto Group CSR Report 2010" / "Corporate Social Responsibility (WEB)"&. "Ajinomoto Group Environmental Report 2010" / "Ajinomoto Group Environmental Report 2010 - The Additional Documents and Data (WEB)" * (WEB)"

The Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact			Related Page		
			CSR Report	CSR (WEB)	ER
HUMAN RIGHTS	Principle 1	Businesses should support and respect the protection of internationally proclaimed human rights; and	8-14 32-34	Special Feature 1: Realizing the Ajinomoto Ideals around the World Protecting Food Resources Engaging with Business Partners Fair Employment for All Initiatives for Labor–Management and Human Rights Going Forward with Society Corporate Citizenship Activities Regional Activities	
	Principle 2	make sure that they are not complicit in human rights abuses.		Engaging with Business Partners Initiatives for Labor-Management and Human Rights	
LABOUR	Principle 3	Businesses should uphold the freedom of association and the effective recognition of the right to collective bargaining;		Initiatives for Labor-Management and Human Rights	
	Principle 4	the elimination of all forms of forced and compulsory labour;		Engaging with Business Partners	
	Principle 5	the effective abolition of child labour; and		Engaging with Business Partners	
	Principle 6	the elimination of discrimination in respect of employment and occupation.		Fair Employment for All	
ENVIRONMENT	Principle 7	Businesses are asked to support a precautionary approach to environmental challenges;	15-19	Special Feature 2: Solving Global Issues through Strong R&D Contribution of Feed-Use Amino Acids Conserving Biodiversity Engaged in the Global Environment	3-4 5-6 110 13-14 16-18 20 22-24 29-30 31 35-37 39 51-52
	Principle 8	undertake initiatives to promote greater environmental responsibility; and	15-19 20-25	Special Feature 2: Solving Global Issues through Strong R&D Special Feature 3: Stakeholder Dialogues Contribution of Feed-Use Amino Acids Recycling Food Resources Engaged in the Global Environment	3-4 5-6 10-14 16-20 22-24 26-28 29-52
	Principle 9	encourage the development and diffusion of environmentally friendly technologies.		Special Feature 2: Solving Global Issues through Strong R&D Contribution of Feed-Use Amino Acids Protecting Food Resources Engaged in the Global Environment	3-4 5-6 10-14 19-20 23-24 26-28 35-37 38-40 47
ANTI- CORRUPTION	Principle 10	Businesses should work against corruption in all its forms, including extortion and bribery.	35-36	Engaging with Business Partners Management System	